
 
BATCH II: Priority 1 End User Training (EUT) of Customs and Excise Module of Revenue 
Administration Management Information System (RAMIS), RRCO, Samdrup Jongkhar 

Bhutan, 6-8 July 2015 
 

List of Participants 
 

 
Tel. # PABX – 324357/322319/322389/325602/325601, Fax # 00975-2-323608     www.mof.gov.bt/drc 
 
 

Mr. Chunjur Tshering 

Deputy Collector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar 

chunjur@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Yeshi Tshomo 

ICT Technical Associate 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

ytshomo@mof.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Pema Dorji 

Customs Officer 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

pemad@mof.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Devi Charan 

Sr. Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

dcharan@mof.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Sangay Dorji 

Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

sangaydorj1@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Leki Tshering 

Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

lekitshering@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Lungten Norbu 

Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

lungtennorbu79@gmail.com 

Mr. Thinley Penjor 

Sr. Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

tpenjor93@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Dawa Penjor 

Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

dawa_p_penjor@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Sonam Tobgay 

Customs Inspector 

rigsel_rigdhen2000@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Nagphel 

Sr. Customs Inspector 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

nphel6361@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Chencho Dorji 

Customs Inspector 

cdorjee2014@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Gyem Tshering 

Customs Inspector 

Nganglam Checkpost 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

gtshering@mof.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Pema Jamtsho 

Customs Inspector 

Nganglam Checkpost 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

gazaboto@gmail.com 



 
BATCH II: Priority 1 End User Training (EUT) of Customs and Excise Module of Revenue 
Administration Management Information System (RAMIS), RRCO, Samdrup Jongkhar 

Bhutan, 6-8 July 2015 
 

List of Participants 
 

 
Tel. # PABX – 324357/322319/322389/325602/325601, Fax # 00975-2-323608     www.mof.gov.bt/drc 
 
 

Mr. Jigme P 

Customs Inspector 

Daifam Checkpost 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

jikes_7@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Karma Jamtsho 

ICT Technical Associate 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

kjamtsho@mof.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Manoj Tamang 

Asst. Tax Officer, BST 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

mtamang@mof.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Karma N 

Asst. Collector, BST 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

karma.0095@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Hem Raj Gurung 

Asst. Accounts Officer 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

rajgurung551@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Chimi Dekar 

Asst. Tax Officer 

Tax Administration 

RRCO Samdrup Jongkhar  

cdeker@mof.gov.bt 

 

Ms. Tshering Choki 

Eastern Bhutan Clearing Agent 

Samdrup Jongkhar 

tsheringchox2011@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Sonam Yangdon 

Tshering Neymed Clearing Agent 

Samdrup Jongkhar 

shelkerrigz@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Phuntsho Wangmo 

Ganesh Clearing Agent 

Nganglam 

wangmo12345678@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Kelzang Choden 

Tshogyal Clearing Agent 

Nganglam 

kelzang137@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Tshewang Choden 

Karma Clearing Agent 

Nganglam 

tshewangchoden91@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 


